New replacement pavers shall be furnished by the Owner.  Contractor is responsible for the loading 

and transportation of the Owner’s palletized pavers from 301 Green Hill Parkway to the jobsite. 
3. Base Bid (As measured - one unit paver equals one square feet), is the installation of 1,200 (one-

thousand-two hundred) pavers or 1,200 square feet. 
4. Contractor to furnish and install base and polymeric sand as needed to reset and lock new pavers. 
5. Furnish a unit price, to remove and replace one additional paver- as per items 1-4 above. 
6. Limits of work, stockpiling, staging and access shall be determined in the field.